AEROSPACE, DEFENSE & MARINE /// DEUTSCH D-EASY
DEUTSCH D-EASY
Composite
Feedthrough System
Modular Feedthrough Solutions for
Commercial and Military Applications
PAGE 2AEROSPACE, DEFENSE & MARINE /// DEUTSCH D-EASY
Presentation

•  Reinforced Fuel Resistance: Consult TE
A complete range of composite feedthrough configuration that is a fast, flexible and modular solution.
Order example:
Housing
D-EASY 05
+
Gland seal
054-8002-01
1 - Jam nut, half.
2 - Housing, half, upper.
3 - Compression nut, upper.
4 - Wire/cable.
5 - Housing, half, lower.
6 - Gland seal assembly.
7 - Bush.
8 - Compression nut, lower.
Order example:
Housing
D-EASY 05
+
Gland seal
054-8020-05
+
Grommet
054-8005-15
1 - Jam nut, half.
2 - Housing, half, upper.
3 - Compression nut, upper.
4 - Wire or mix bundles.
5 - Grommet.
6 - Housing, half, lower.
7 - Gland seal assembly.
8 - Compression nut, lower.
9 - Bush.
SINGLE WIRE APPLICATIONS
MULTI WIRE OR MULTI BUNDLE APPLICATIONS
PAGE 5AEROSPACE, DEFENSE & MARINE /// DEUTSCH D-EASY
EXPLODED VIEW
5 87
321
4 6
321
5 874 6 9
PAGE 6AEROSPACE, DEFENSE & MARINE /// DEUTSCH D-EASY
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
FOR UNSHIELDED APPLICATIONS
Bundle Dia. (Max.)
(Before Preparation)
Part No. Panel
Housing Gland Seal Kit Thickness Min. Curvature
5
D-EASY 12 D-EASY 12 S 05
2 to 10
2500
100
0.197 0.079 to 0.394
12
D-EASY 12 D-EASY 12 S 12
2 to 10
0.472 0.079 to 0.394
12
D-EASY 01 054-8000-00
2 to 19.3
0.472 0.079 to 0.760
22
D-EASY 01 054-8000-01
2 to 19.3
0.866 0.079 to 0.760
27
D-EASY 02 054-8001-00
2 to 19.3
1.063 0.079 to 0.760
35
D-EASY 02 054-8001-01
2 to 19.3
1.378 0.079 to 0.760
37
D-EASY 05 054-8002-00
2.54 to 19.3
1.457 0.100 to 0.760
45.7
D-EASY 05 054-8002-01
2.54 to 19.3
1.800 0.100 to 0.760
xx = Grommet see pages 15 – 18
Dimensions: mm inches
FOR SHIELDED APPLICATIONS